Videshwari  Singh s/o Suruj Singh and 
others     
South : Niz 
East : Rasta     
West: Niz khesra no. 292 and 293 

4 Details of the encumbrances known to 
the secured creditor.  

Nil 

5 The secured debt for recovery of 
which the property is to be sold  

Rs. 32,69,873.00 (Rupees Thirty two Lac Sixty 
nine thousand Eight hundred seventy three 
only) as on 15.11.2024  with further interest from 

16.11.2024 plus other charges, costs etc. ( less 
repayments, if any ) 

6 Deposit of earnest money  

EMD: Rs. 4,00,000.00(Rupees Four lakh only) 
being the 10% of Reserve Price to be remitted by